
Academic Calendar 2016-2017

FALL 2016

Thursday, August 25... ... ... ... ... .Faculty & Staff Meetings
Monday, August 29 ... . .. . .. . .. . .. . ..First Day of classes: FA and F1
Friday, September 2 ... ... ... ... ... .Last day to drop a F1 course without  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..record
Monday, September 5... . .. . .. . .. . ..Labor Day (no classes)	
Tuesday, September 6... ... ... ... `.Last day to withdraw from a course and  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..receive 100% refund
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..Last day to add courses without  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..permission from instructor
Monday, September 12 ... . .. . .. . ..Last day to withdraw from a course and  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..receive 50% refund
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..Last day to drop a course without record
Friday, September 23 ... . .. . .. . .. . ..Last day to withdraw from a F1 course  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..without academic penalty
Saturday, October 8... . .. . .. . .. . .. . ..Fall Recess (begins after all classes)
Monday, October 10 ... ... ... ... ... .Columbus Day (no classes)
October 10-15... . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . ..Midterm progress grades
Wednesday, October 12 ... . .. . .. . ..Classes resume
Friday, October 21 .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. ..Mid-semester and last day to drop courses  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..without academic penalty
Saturday, October 22.. . .. . .. . .. . .. ..End of F1 (after all classes)
Monday, October 24 ... ... ... ... ... .Beginning of F2 
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..Final F1 grades are due 48 hours after last  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..class
Friday, October 28 .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. ..Last day to drop a F2 course without  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..record
Monday, November 7 ... . .. . .. . .. . ..Spring registration opens for matriculated  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..students with 30 or more credits
Friday, November 11 .. . .. . .. . .. . .. ..Veterans Day (no classes)		
Monday, November 14 ... ... ... ... .Spring registration opens for matriculated  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..students with fewer than 30 credits
Friday, November 18 .. . .. . .. . .. . .. ..Last day to withdraw from a F2 course  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..without academic penalty
Tuesday, November 22... ... ... ... .Thanksgiving recess  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..(begins after all classes)
Monday, November 28 ... ... ... ... .Classes resume
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..Spring registration opens for  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..non-matriculated students and  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..new students
Saturday, December 17.. . .. . .. . .. ..End of Semester: FA and F2  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..(after all classes)
Monday, December 19 ... ... ... ... .Final grades are due 48 hours after  
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ..last class

 
SPRING 2017
Wednesday, January 11...............Faculty and Staff Meetings
Thursday, January 12...................Faculty and Staff Meetings
Tuesday, January 17....................First Day of classes: SP and S1
Monday, January 23..................... Last day to drop a S1 course without  
..................................................... record
Tuesday, January 24.................... Last day to withdraw from a course and  
..................................................... receive 100% refund
.....................................................Last day to add courses without  
.....................................................permission from instructor 
Monday, January 30..................... Last day to withdraw from a course and  
..................................................... receive 50% refund 
.....................................................Last day to drop without record 
Friday, February 10...................... Last day to drop S1 courses without  
.....................................................academic penalty
Monday, February 20....................President’s Day (no classes)
Monday, February 27....................Fall and summer registration opens for  
.....................................................matriculated students with 30 or  
.....................................................more credits
Monday, March 6..........................Fall and summer registration opens for 		
...................................                  matriculated students with fewer than 30 credits

February 27 – March 4.................Midterm progress grades
Friday, March 10...........................Mid-semester and last day to drop courses  
.....................................................without academic penalty 
Saturday, March 11.......................Spring recess  
..................................................... (begins after all classes)	
.....................................................End of S1  
..................................................... (after all classes) 
Monday, March 13........................Final S1 grades are due 48 hours after  
..................................................... last class
Monday, March 20........................Classes resume
.....................................................Beginning of S2
.....................................................Fall registration opens for new students
Friday, March 24........................... Last day to drop a S2 course without  
..................................................... record
Monday, April 3.............................Summer registration opens for  
.....................................................non-matriculated students
Friday, April 14..............................Last day to drop S2 courses without  
.....................................................academic penalty
Monday, April 17...........................Patriots’ Day (classes in session)
Monday, May 8.............................End of Semester: SP and S2  
..................................................... (after all classes)
Wednesday, May 10.....................Final grades are due 48 hours  
.....................................................after last class
Thursday, May 11.........................Commencement

 
SUMMER 2017
Monday, May 15...........................First day of classes: SU & SU 1 
Wednesday, May 17..................... Last day to withdraw from a SU1 course  
.....................................................and receive 100% refund
.....................................................Last day to add SU1 courses without 		
.....................................................permission from instructor
Friday, May 19.............................. Last day to withdraw from a SU1 course  
.....................................................and receive 50% refund
.....................................................Last day to drop a SU1 course without  
..................................................... record
Monday, May 22........................... Last day to withdraw from a course and 		
..................................................... receive 100% refund
.....................................................Last day to add courses without  
.....................................................permission from instructor
Friday, May 26.............................. Last day to withdraw from a course and  
..................................................... receive 50% refund
.....................................................Last day to drop a course without record
Monday, May 29...........................Memorial Day (no classes)
Monday, June 6............................ Last day to withdraw from a SU1 course  
.....................................................without academic penalty
Monday, June 26..........................End of SU1 (after all classes)
Wednesday, June 28....................Final SU1 grades are due 48 hours after  
..................................................... last class
Tuesday, June 27.........................First day of classes: SU2
Thursday, June 29........................ Last day to withdraw from a SU2 course  
.....................................................and receive 100% refund
.....................................................Last day to add a SU2 courses without  
.....................................................permission from instructor
Monday, June 30.......................... Last day to withdraw from a course without  
.....................................................academic penalty
Tuesday, July 4............................. Independence Day (no classes)		
Monday, July 10............................Fall registration opens for non-matriculated  
..................................................... students
Tuesday, July 19........................... Last day to withdraw from a course without  
.....................................................academic penalty
Tuesday, August 8........................End of SU and SU2 (after all classes)
Thursday, August 10.....................Final SU and SU2 grades are due 48  
.....................................................hours after last class	

Please note:  Central Maine Community College reserves the right to revise, 
amend or change this calendar without prior notice. 


